March 31, 2025 New Hires

The following are recommended for a contract to teach in the Clear Creek Schools for the 2025-2026 school year.

Last Name First Name Degree Teaching Exp College/Last Employment School Location Subject

Haner Kiel Bachelors 4 Brazosport I.S.D. Clear Falls H.S. Social Studies/Coach

Reyna Jessica Bachelors 7 Pasadena I.S.D. Brookwood Elem. 5th Grade Dual Language
Saldivar Denisse Bachelors 11 Pasadena I.S.D. Brookwood Elem. Pre-Kindergarten Dual Lanuage
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March 31, 2025 Separations
Professional Contracts

The following professionals have submitted a letter of resignation or have been otherwise separated from the district effective at the end of the 2024-2025
school year, or as indicated. This data has been submitted for informational purposes only.

Last Name

Acker Snyder

Alexander

Bennett

Bishop

Black

Brannon

Bufford

Carmichael

Castle

First Name

Stephanie

Marissa

Bernadette

Laura

Amanda

Natalie

Katie

Tara

Amanda

Friday, March 28, 2025

3/7/2025

3/10/2025

2/22/2025

2/10/2025

2/28/2025

2/7/2025

2/24/2025

3/10/2025

3/7/2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

3/7 /2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

3/14/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp

1

22

31

School Location

Seabrook Int.

Clear Springs H.S.

Gilmore Elem.

Clear Springs H.S.

Clear Lake City Elem.

Clear Springs H.S.

Clear View H.S.

League City Int.

Clear Brook H.S.

Subject

Special Education

English

Special Education

Special Education

Pre-Kindergarten

English/Coach

Science

Physical Education/Coach

English

Separation Reason

Personal

Personal

Retirement

Certification

Personal

Certification

Personal

Retirement

Personal
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Last Name First Name
Cavnar Gina
Clemmer Nicola
Cruz-Vegara Julianna
Cybulski Bernadette
Daley Ann
Davis Camron
Davis Elizabeth
Escobar Brianna
Fanders Christine
Ferazzi Mallory
Fields Mary

Friday, March 28, 2025

2/24/2025

3/6/2025

2/24/2025

2/12/2025

3/3/2025

2/7/2025

2/7/2025

2/3/2025

2/20/2025

1/31/2025

3/10/2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp
2

24

19

25

28

16

School Location

GBCDHH

Brookside Int.

Brookwood Elem.

Clear Lake City Elem.

Clear Brook H.S.

Space Center Int.

Clear Springs H.S.

Stewart Elem.

Clear Creek H.S.

Clear Creek H.S.

Learner Support Ctr.

Subject

Deaf Education Teacher

Science

Special Education

Physical Education

English

Math

English

3rd Grade

Career & Technology

Social Studies

Occupational Therapist

Separation Reason

Certification

Retirement

Personal

Retirement

Retirement

Certification

Certification

Certification

Retirement

Certification

Retirement
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Last Name

Freudenburg

Garcia

Groff

Harris

Harvick

Hudson

Jackson

James

Jeffcoat

Jones

Klein

First Name

Xan

Lauren

Madison

Mona

Tessa

Dennis

Jasmyne

Joshua

Bonnie

Steven

Debra

Friday, March 28, 2025

3/3/2025

3/13/2025

3/3/2025

2/25/2025

2/24/2025

2/25/2025

2/26/2025

2/10/2025

2/26/2025

2/19/2025

2/3/2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

6/12/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

6/3 /2025

6 /16/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp
29

20

19

30

School Location

League City Elem.

Robinson Elem.

Clear Lake H.S.

Clear Brook H.S.

Westbrook Int.

Westbrook Int.

Westbrook Int.

Clear Brook H.S.

Mossman Elem.

Clear Springs H.S.

Ward Elem.

Subject

Principal

S.L.P. Asst.

Math/Coach

Math

Counselor

R.O.T.C.

Special Education

Social Studies/Coach

5th Grade

Math

Librarian

Separation Reason

Retirement

Personal

Certification

Personal

Personal

Retirement

Personal

Certification

Retirement

Certification

Retirement
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Last Name

Lamont

Lewis

Martin

Martinez

McDonald

McGarity

Messinger

Moody

Morales

Moran

Osornio

First Name

Nancy

Anita

Justin

Alexis

Samuel

Michael

Janet

Jill

Yaret

Jessie

Maria

Friday, March 28, 2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

3/4/2025

2/24/2025

3/11/2025

2/5/2025

2/28/2025

2/14/2025

2/28/2025

3/3/2025

2/26/2025

2/18/2025

2/25/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

3/7 /2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp
19

11

13

School Location

Weber Elem.

Westbrook Int.

Clear Falls H.S.

Clear Lake H.S.

Clear Creek Int.

Clear Creek Int.

Ross Elem.

Brookwood Elem.

Clear Lake Int.

Clear Lake H.S.

Stewart Elem.

Subject

Music

Social Studies

Social Studies

Math

Science

Math

3rd Grade

Special Education

Social Studies Dual

Language

Orchestra

1st Grade

Separation Reason

Retirement

Retirement

Personal

Certification

Personal

Personal

Relocation

Personal

Certification

Relocation

Personal
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Last Name

Ponder

Radler

Ray

Rocha

Rosemond

Ruiz

Sanchez

Self

Sharp

Skinner

Sperling

First Name

Chelsea

Michele

Melissa

Clarissa

Erin

Adelaida

Roel

Aryn

Felicia

Lisa

Mary

Friday, March 28, 2025

2/19/2025

3/4/2025

2/20/2025

2/26/2025

2/27/2025

2/28/2025

3/6/2025

2/27/2025

2/26/2025

3/7/2025

3/10/2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

2 /27/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/28/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp
2

33

20

12

19

16

22

School Location

Whitcomb Elem.

North Pointe Elem.

Robinson Elem.

Landolt Elem.

McWhirter Elem.

Hall Elem.

Ward Elem.

North Pointe Elem.

Goforth Elem.

Greene Elem.

Clear Falls H.S.

Subject

Special Education

1st Grade

Librarian

Bilingual Interventionist

5th Grade

Diagnostician

Special Education

4th Grade

4th Grade

2nd Grade

Special Education

Separation Reason

Relocation

Retirement

Retirement

Retirement

Personal

Retirement

Personal

Relocation

Retirement

Certification

Retirement
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Last Name First Name
Tallman Meagan
Tiedemann  Anishya
Tome Fernanda
Portocarrero

Torina Michael
Tracy Megan
Vaughn Ashley
Villacres Adriana
Ware Katina
Weido Lauren
Wilson Traci
Zunker Cheryl

Friday, March 28, 2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

2/13/2025

2/24/2025

2/4/2025

2/28/2025

2/6/2025

3/5/2025

2/21/2025

2/28/2025

2/27/2025

2/3/2025

2/25/2025

2 /27/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

6 /2 /2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

3/31/2025

5/23/2025

CCISD Exp
3

24

17

13

School Location

Stewart Elem.

Clear Creek H.S.

Brookwood Elem.

Clear Lake H.S.

Clear Lake Int.

Clear Falls H.S.

McWhirter Elem.

Bay Elem.

Weber Elem.

Clear Creek H.S.

Victory Lakes Int.

Subject

Nurse

Special Education

2nd Grade

Special Education

Theater

Career &

Technology/Coach

1st Grade

Kindergarten

Kindergarten

American Sign Language

Science

Separation Reason

Personal

Personal

Certification

Retirement

Certification

Personal

Retirement

Personal

Personal

Retirement

Retirement
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