March 31, 2025 New Hires

The following are recommended for a contract to teach in the Clear Creek Schools for the 2025-2026 school year.

Last Name	First Name	Degree	Teaching Exp	College/Last Employment	School Location	Subject
Haner	Kiel	Bachelors	4	Brazosport I.S.D.	Clear Falls H.S.	Social Studies/Coach
Reyna	Jessica	Bachelors	7	Pasadena I.S.D.	Brookwood Elem.	5th Grade Dual Language
Saldivar	Denisse	Bachelors	11	Pasadena I.S.D.	Brookwood Elem.	Pre-Kindergarten Dual Lanuage

March 31, 2025 Separations Professional Contracts

The following professionals have submitted a letter of resignation or have been otherwise separated from the district effective at the end of the 2024-2025 school year, or as indicated. This data has been submitted for informational purposes only.

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Acker Snyder	Stephanie	3/7/2025	3 /7 /2025	1	Seabrook Int.	Special Education	Personal
Alexander	Marissa	3/10/2025	5 /23/2025	2	Clear Springs H.S.	English	Personal
Bennett	Bernadette	2/22/2025	5 /23/2025	22	Gilmore Elem.	Special Education	Retirement
Bishop	Laura	2/10/2025	5 /23/2025	6	Clear Springs H.S.	Special Education	Certification
Black	Amanda	2/28/2025	5 /23/2025	5	Clear Lake City Elem.	Pre-Kindergarten	Personal
Brannon	Natalie	2/7/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Springs H.S.	English/Coach	Certification
Bufford	Katie	2/24/2025	3 /14/2025	9	Clear View H.S.	Science	Personal
Carmichael	Tara	3/10/2025	5 /23/2025	31	League City Int.	Physical Education/Coach	Retirement
Castle	Amanda	3/7/2025	5 /23/2025	4	Clear Brook H.S.	English	Personal

Friday, March 28, 2025 Page 1 of 6

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Cavnar	Gina	2/24/2025	5 /23/2025	2	GBCDHH	Deaf Education Teacher	Certification
Clemmer	Nicola	3/6/2025	5 /23/2025	24	Brookside Int.	Science	Retirement
Cruz-Vegara	Julianna	2/24/2025	5 /23/2025	2	Brookwood Elem.	Special Education	Personal
Cybulski	Bernadette	2/12/2025	5 /23/2025	19	Clear Lake City Elem.	Physical Education	Retirement
Daley	Ann	3/3/2025	5 /23/2025	25	Clear Brook H.S.	English	Retirement
Davis	Camron	2/7/2025	5 /23/2025	3	Space Center Int.	Math	Certification
Davis	Elizabeth	2/7/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Springs H.S.	English	Certification
Escobar	Brianna	2/3/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Stewart Elem.	3rd Grade	Certification
Fanders	Christine	2/20/2025	5 /23/2025	28	Clear Creek H.S.	Career & Technology	Retirement
Ferazzi	Mallory	1/31/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Creek H.S.	Social Studies	Certification
Fields	Mary	3/10/2025	5 /23/2025	16	Learner Support Ctr.	Occupational Therapist	Retirement

Friday, March 28, 2025 Page 2 of 6

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Freudenburg	Xan	3/3/2025	6 /12/2025	29	League City Elem.	Principal	Retirement
Garcia	Lauren	3/13/2025	5 /23/2025	2	Robinson Elem.	S.L.P. Asst.	Personal
Groff	Madison	3/3/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Lake H.S.	Math/Coach	Certification
Harris	Mona	2/25/2025	5 /23/2025	2	Clear Brook H.S.	Math	Personal
Harvick	Tessa	2/24/2025	6 /3 /2025	4	Westbrook Int.	Counselor	Personal
Hudson	Dennis	2/25/2025	6 /16/2025	20	Westbrook Int.	R.O.T.C.	Retirement
Jackson	Jasmyne	2/26/2025	5 /23/2025	4	Westbrook Int.	Special Education	Personal
James	Joshua	2/10/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Brook H.S.	Social Studies/Coach	Certification
Jeffcoat	Bonnie	2/26/2025	5 /23/2025	19	Mossman Elem.	5th Grade	Retirement
Jones	Steven	2/19/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Springs H.S.	Math	Certification
Klein	Debra	2/3/2025	5 /23/2025	30	Ward Elem.	Librarian	Retirement

Friday, March 28, 2025 Page 3 of 6

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Lamont	Nancy	3/4/2025	5 /23/2025	19	Weber Elem.	Music	Retirement
Lewis	Anita	2/24/2025	5 /23/2025	11	Westbrook Int.	Social Studies	Retirement
Martin	Justin	3/11/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Falls H.S.	Social Studies	Personal
Martinez	Alexis	2/5/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Lake H.S.	Math	Certification
McDonald	Samuel	2/28/2025	5 /23/2025	3	Clear Creek Int.	Science	Personal
McGarity	Michael	2/14/2025	3 /7 /2025	4	Clear Creek Int.	Math	Personal
Messinger	Janet	2/28/2025	5 /23/2025	7	Ross Elem.	3rd Grade	Relocation
Moody	Jill	3/3/2025	5 /23/2025	13	Brookwood Elem.	Special Education	Personal
Morales	Yaret	2/26/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Lake Int.	Social Studies Dual Language	Certification
Moran	Jessie	2/18/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Lake H.S.	Orchestra	Relocation
Osornio	Maria	2/25/2025	5 /23/2025	8	Stewart Elem.	1st Grade	Personal

Friday, March 28, 2025 Page 4 of 6

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Ponder	Chelsea	2/19/2025	2 /27/2025	2	Whitcomb Elem.	Special Education	Relocation
Radler	Michele	3/4/2025	5 /23/2025	33	North Pointe Elem.	1st Grade	Retirement
Ray	Melissa	2/20/2025	5 /23/2025	20	Robinson Elem.	Librarian	Retirement
Rocha	Clarissa	2/26/2025	5 /23/2025	12	Landolt Elem.	Bilingual Interventionist	Retirement
Rosemond	Erin	2/27/2025	5 /23/2025	3	McWhirter Elem.	5th Grade	Personal
Ruiz	Adelaida	2/28/2025	5 /28/2025	19	Hall Elem.	Diagnostician	Retirement
Sanchez	Roel	3/6/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Ward Elem.	Special Education	Personal
Self	Aryn	2/27/2025	5 /23/2025	4	North Pointe Elem.	4th Grade	Relocation
Sharp	Felicia	2/26/2025	5 /23/2025	16	Goforth Elem.	4th Grade	Retirement
Skinner	Lisa	3/7/2025	5 /23/2025	2	Greene Elem.	2nd Grade	Certification
Sperling	Mary	3/10/2025	5 /23/2025	22	Clear Falls H.S.	Special Education	Retirement

Friday, March 28, 2025 Page 5 of 6

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Tallman	Meagan	2/13/2025	2 /27/2025	3	Stewart Elem.	Nurse	Personal
Tiedemann	Anishya	2/24/2025	5 /23/2025	6	Clear Creek H.S.	Special Education	Personal
Tome Portocarrero	Fernanda	2/4/2025	5 /23/2025	5	Brookwood Elem.	2nd Grade	Certification
Torina	Michael	2/28/2025	5 /23/2025	24	Clear Lake H.S.	Special Education	Retirement
Tracy	Megan	2/6/2025	5 /23/2025	1	Clear Lake Int.	Theater	Certification
Vaughn	Ashley	3/5/2025	6 /2 /2025	5	Clear Falls H.S.	Career & Technology/Coach	Personal
Villacres	Adriana	2/21/2025	5 /23/2025	17	McWhirter Elem.	1st Grade	Retirement
Ware	Katina	2/28/2025	5 /23/2025	3	Bay Elem.	Kindergarten	Personal
Weido	Lauren	2/27/2025	5 /23/2025	4	Weber Elem.	Kindergarten	Personal
Wilson	Traci	2/3/2025	3 /31/2025	8	Clear Creek H.S.	American Sign Language	Retirement
Zunker	Cheryl	2/25/2025	5 /23/2025	13	Victory Lakes Int.	Science	Retirement

Friday, March 28, 2025 Page 6 of 6